## SAN DIEGO FLY FISHERS ANNUAL STROUD AWARD NOMINEE APPLICATION FORM

**PURPOSE:** To recognize individuals, or organizations for long term, historic, or lifelong achievement in the sport of fishing, and/or conservation, and/or environmental causes that benefit the sport of fishing.

**QUALIFICATIONS:** Nominees qualify if they have made a significant contribution(s) throughout life or career; or long term, to sport fishing, conservation, or environmental causes that directly benefit sport fishing of all types.

**NOMINEES:** The Stroud Award was designed in 2004 to recognize individuals or organizations from outside the Club that meet the Club's criteria. Club members may also be nominees, and several members have won the Stroud Award (see the entire list of recipients on the Club website). All nominees must be endorsed by two members of the Club.

**DUE DATE DEADLINE:** All nominee forms must be completed, signed and submitted by November 7, 2022. To submit the nomination form: print the form and fill it out, then

- bring it to the Nov 7, 2022 program meeting, or
- scan in the filled in form and email it to former SDFF president Jack Duncan at rodbuilding@sandiegoflyfishers.com (with Subject: Stroud Award Nomination), or
- mail it to Stroud Award Nomination, c/o Stroud Tackle 1457 Morena Blvd, San Diego, CA 92110

**SELECTION PROCEDURE:** The selection committee made up of the Club's current president and the two most recent presidents, or their appointed past president chairman, will screen all nominees for eligibility and select the top five candidates. The winner will be selected by cumulative vote of all Past Presidents.

**WHEN:** The award will be presented at the Stroud Award Banquet to be held in December of 2022. (Check <u>https://www.sandiegoflyfishers.com/calendar</u> periodically for updates to Banquet date and locale)

## **COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:**

Name of Nominee:			
CLUB MEMBER SPONSOR:	DATE:		
CLUB MEMBER SPONSOR:	DATE:		